Skip to product information
1 of 1

GL Pharma

Neuromultivit film-coated tablets N20

Neuromultivit film-coated tablets N20

Regular price £14.99 GBP
Regular price £20.00 GBP Sale price £14.99 GBP
Sale Sold out
Tax included. Shipping calculated at checkout.

Neuromultivit film-coated tablets

Thiamine hydrochloride (vitamin B 1 ), pyridoxine hydrochloride (vitamin B 6 ),

cyanocobalamin (vitamin B 12 )

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you. Always take this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or as directed by your doctor or pharmacist.

- Keep this leaflet You may need to read it.

- If you want more information or advice, ask your pharmacist.

- If you get side effects (even if it is not listed), please contact

your doctor or pharmacist. See. Chapter 4.

- If your well-being has not improved or even worse, see your doctor.

What is in this leaflet?

  1. What is Neuromultivit is and what it is used for
  2. Before you Neuromultivit
  3. How Neuromultivit
  4. Possible side effects
  5. How to store Neuromultivit
  6. Contents of the pack and other information

  1. What is Neuromultivit is and what it is used for

Neuromultivit vitamin B 1 , vitamin B 6 , and vitamin B 12 , which is particularly important for ensuring normal neurological metabolic functions in combination. Like others, these vitamins are essential nutrients that the human body naturally arise.

The use of the nervous system diseases B vitamins restore their lack of body, and promotes nerve natural healing process. There is evidence that vitamin B 1 has a pain-relieving effect.

Neuromultivit used in the B group of vitamins caused by a lack of feeling unwell.

  1. Before you Neuromultivit

Neuromultivit Do not

- If you are allergic to thiamine hydrochloride (vitamin B 1 ), pyridoxine hydrochloride (vitamin B6 ), cyanocobalamin (vitamin B 12 ), or any of the other ingredients of this medicine (listed in section 6);

- Children and adolescents (below 18 years) due to the large number of active substances.

Warnings and Precautions

Check with your doctor or pharmacist before taking Neuromultivit.

If used in vitamin B 6 greater than 50 mg daily dose for a longer period of time or in excess of 1 g daily for a shorter period of time, in the legs or arms occurs tingling or formic jogging sensation (peripheral sensory neuropathy, paresthesia or symptoms). If you experience these symptoms or other side effects, contact your doctor, who will check the dose and, if appropriate, advised to stop taking the medicine.

Children and adolescents

Neuromultivit can not be used in children and adolescents (below 18 years) due to the large number of active substances.

Other medicines and Neuromultivit

If you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines, or because you are not sure, talk to

your doctor or pharmacist.

Vitamin B 1 may become inactive when administered in combination with cytostatic 5-fluorouracil (a medicine used in the treatment of tumors).

Antacids (reducing stomach acidity) decreases vitamin B 1 absorption.

Long-term use of some of the urine-promoting medicines (diuretics), eg., Furosemide, can cause vitamin B 1 deficiency, because the higher amount is excreted in the urine.

Co-administration of L-Dopa (a medicine used to treat Parkinson's disease), vitamin B 6 may decrease the effectiveness of L-Dopa.

When used in conjunction with Neuromultivit against vitamin B 6 acting drugs (so-called pyridoxine antagonists, eg .: isoniazid (INH), D-cycloserine, or penicillamine) may increase vitamin B 6 needs.

Neuromultivit with food, drink and alcohol

Alcohol and black tea inhibit vitamin B 1 intake. Vitamin B 1 is disturbed and becomes inactive administered with drinks containing sulphites, eg., Wine.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding

If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, you think you may be pregnant or planning to become pregnant before taking this medicine, talk to your doctor or pharmacist.

Pregnancy and lactation Neuromultivit should not be used.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding daily vitamins need to be ensured by the consumption of food products.For vitamin content in this product, it can be used only for the lack of vitamins in the treatment and only after a doctor to assess carefully the potential benefits and risks.

Vitamin B 1 , vitamin B 6 , and vitamin B 12 is excreted into breast milk. Large amounts of vitamin B 6doses can reduce the formation of milk.

Your doctor will decide whether particular cases Neuromultivit for pregnancy and lactation.

Driving and using machines

Neuromultivit ability to drive and use machines.

  1. How Neuromultivit

Neuromultivit always exactly as directed by your doctor. If in doubt, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

The recommended dose is one tablet once a day.

In individual cases the dose may be increased to 3 tablets.

The tablets should be swallowed whole and taken with after eating a small amount of liquid.

Use in children and adolescents

Neuromultivit tablets should not be used in children and adolescents (under 18 years).

If you take a large dose Neuromultivit?

Vitamin B 6

Prolonged use (more than 6 months -12) greater than 50 mg of vitamin B 6 daily dose or greater than 1 g daily dose of a shorter period of time (longer than 2 months) can cause nerve damage (neurotoxicity). If you take more than 2 grams per day experienced nervous system damage with motions and sensory impairment (pins and needles, insensitivity), convulsions, very rarely - changes in the number of blood cells and skin signs of inflammation.

Vitamin B 12

Sometimes after large doses has been observed in allergic reactions, eczema type skin lesions and benign acne.

If you forget to Neuromultivit

Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten tablet; Take the medicine procedures.

If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

  1. Possible side effects

This medicine, like all others, can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

After a short-term or long-term use Neuromultivit may experience the following side effects are.

Rare (occurring in 1-10 in 10,000 people)

Gastrointestinal disorders: nausea, vomiting, diarrhea, abdominal pain.

  • Headache, dizziness.

Very rare (occurring in less than 1 in 10,000 people)

  • Hypersensitivity reactions: sweating, rapid heartbeat, skin reactions - itching, hives.

Frequency can not be estimated from the available data

  • Greater than 50 mg per day of vitamin B6 doses of long use (more than 6 -12 months) can cause peripheral sensory neuropathy (nerve damage, which manifests itself as tingling, formic jogging sense).

Notification of side effects

If you experience side effects, including not listed, please tell your doctor or pharmacist. The side effects can also report directly by filling out the web site www.vvkt.lt the form by mail to the State Medicines Control Agency under the Lithuanian Ministry of Health, Žirmūnų g. 139A, LT 09120 Vilnius Tel: 8 800 73 568, fax 8 800 20131 or e-mail. Email NepageidaujamaR@vvkt.lt. When reporting side effects you can help us to get more information about the safety of the medicine.

  1. How to store Neuromultivit

Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children place.

Do not store above 25 ° C.

Keep the blister in the outer carton in order to protect from light.

On the carton after EXP and on the blister after EXP after the expiry date of this medicine. The expiry date refers to the last day of the month.

Medicines should not be disposed of via wastewater or household waste. How to dispose of unwanted medication, ask your pharmacist. These measures will help to protect the environment.

  1. Contents of the pack and other information

Neuromultivit composition

- The active substances are thiamine hydrochloride (vitamin B 1 ), pyridoxine

hydrochloride (vitamin B 6) , cyanocobalamin (vitamin B 12) . Each film-coated tablet

100 mg of thiamine hydrochloride, 200 mg of pyridoxine hydrochloride, 0.2 mg cyanocobalamin.

- Emergent material. Tablet core: microcrystalline cellulose (E460), magnesium stearate

(E572), povidone. Film-coating: Macrogol 6000, titanium dioxide, talc, hypromellose,

30% polyacrylate dispersion.

Neuromultivit appearance and contents of the pack

White or off-white, round, film-coated tablets.

Blister pack contains 10 tablets in a carton containing 2 and 10 plates.

It may not be available in all packs.

Marketing Authorisation Holder and Manufacturer

GL Pharma GmbH

Schlossplatz 1

8502 Lannach

Austria

Materials

Shipping & Returns

Dimensions

Care Instructions

View full details